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STAT SHEET — NATIONAL OMNIBUS — CANADIAN HEALTH COALITION

Thinking about the future of Canada's public healthcare system, would you support, somewhat support,
somewhat oppose or oppose public solutions to make our public healthcare stronger?

Somewhat Somewhat
Total Support support oppose Oppose Unsure
Responses Percentage Percentage Percentage Percentage Percentage
Region Canada 2009Q2 1001 724 13.8 22 6.0 5.7
Atlantic 99 68.5 16.0 6.5 47 43
Quebec 248 725 15.1 21 53 50
Ontario 302 702 13.9 23 6.9 6.7
West 353 75.2 121 11 59 56
Gender  Male 501 75.7 13.4 18 47 43
Female 500 69.0 14.1 26 72 70
Age 181029 197 734 129 24 6.5 48
301039 192 66.9 210 32 5.1 38
401049 215 73.6 149 25 55 35
301059 173 70.9 14.1 9 6.0 8.1
60 plus 224 76.1 7.0 21 6.7 8.1

Random Telephone Survey of 1,001 Canadians from April 25" to May 3", 2009
The margin of accuracy for a sample of 1,001 is £3.1%, 19 times out of 20.
www.nanosresearch.com



http://www.nanosresearch.com/�

